XO Communications Services, LLC

New York PSC – Tariff No. 3 - Telephone

Leaf 79 Effective Date: October 30, 2013 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

ACCESS SERVICE

SECTION 5 - MISCELLANEOUS, (CONT'D.)

5.3 **Intra-Building Moves**

Customers will be assessed a non-recurring charge for requesting an existing circuit to be moved to a new end point termination within the same building as the current termination. . Moves of three or fewer floors will be charges as shown below. The customer will retain all services, terms, and pricing for the moved circuit once the move has been completed. The non-recurring charges below apply to DS1 and DS3 services that do not include additional infrastructure, cabling, electronics, or other materials.

Requests for moves of more than three floors will be charged an ICB rate.

	Non-Recurring Charges						
Circuit	Initial Circuit –	Initial Circuit –	Each Additional	Each Additional			
	Minimum /	Current	Circuit – Minimum /	Circuit -Current			
	Maximum		Maximum				
DS1	\$0.00 - \$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$0.00 - \$1,000.00	\$275.00			
DS3	\$0.00 - \$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$0.00 - \$1,000.00	\$275.00			

5.4 **Service Extension Charge**

A Service Extension Charge will be assessed when a customer requests and XO agrees to provide services at a location beyond XO's demarcation point. This non-recurring charge will be applied to the first and each additional circuit as outlined below:

	NON-RECURRING CHARGES				
Type of Circuit	First Circuit – Minimum / Maximum	First Circuit – Current	Each Additional Circuit – Minimum / Maximum	Each Additional Circuit – Current	
Less Than or Equal to a DS1 (1.544 Mbps)	\$0.00-\$ 812.50	\$ 325.00	\$0.00-\$ 200.00	\$ 80.00	
More Than a DS1 (1.544 Mbps) and Less Than or Equal to a DS3 (44.736 Mbps)	\$0.00- \$1,375.00	\$ 550.00	\$0.00-\$1,375.00	\$ 550.00	

(N)